FAIR SPONSORS

Pinnacle Sponsors ($1,000 or more)

Albright's Mill LLC
Land O’Lakes Foundation - Mid-Atlantic
Grants Program

Spitzenberg Sponsors ($500 to $999)

B & R Automotive Refinishing LLC
Bell & Evans / Farmers Pride Inc.
East Penn Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Horwith Fuel Oil
Kempton Rod & Gun Club
Kutztown Hobos

Donat's Peak Sponsors ($250 to $499)

Chris Manwiller Trucking
Dietrich's Meats and Country Store
Growmark FS, LLC
Horwith Trucks, Inc.
L&M Plumbing
New Tripoli Bank
Roy's Steiner Sales & Service
Kempton Lions Club
Scholl Orchards. LLC
Stony Run Winery
Virginville Community Grange
Hillside Acres

Sharp Mountain Sponsors ($100 to $249)

Arthur J. Henry Lumber Co.
Blue Rocks Family Campground
Christman's Septic Service
Country Doctor Veterinary Hospital
Dancing Bell Holsteins
East Penn Excavating
Ecco Communications, LLC
Insurance Offices Ltd.
Interstate Collision Center
Ironton Telephone Co.

The Kempton Hotel
King At Your Service Tree Specialists
Kurtz Grain Hauling
Michael Heiter Lumber and Firewood
Peters Bros. Trucking
R.S. Snyder Enterprises, Inc.
RobertS. Nester Funeral Home
Silver Maple Veterinary Clinic

FAIR SPONSORS (con’t)

Sharp Mountain Sponsors (con’t)

Stephen C. Block, Arborist
TBL, Inc.
Two Guys Plumbing, Heating & Cooling, Inc.
Wanamakers General Store
Berks County Holstein Club

Pulpit Rock Sponsors ($50 or $99)

A.D. Moyer Lumber
Geist Sporting Goods
Hawk Valley Landscape Materials
Ludwick Funeral Home
P & B Hay & Straw
Stanley W. Bauman, Jr., Inc.
Winterside Farm
Zettlemoyer Auction Company LLC
Henry H. Shoemaker Insurance Agency

m The Kempton Fair is present.ed
COMMUNITY by the Kempton Community
CENTER Center. The KCC sponsors and
hosts many events and activities
throughout the year. We also rent the
buildings and grounds for events public
and private. The facility is flexible and can be used for a
variety of events. Our website and Facebook page will
inform you about many of the activities at KCC.

Recreation and events Facilities for

* Boys baseball * Banquets

*  Girls softball * Receptions

* Tennis * Flea markets
» Playground » Concerts

* Basketball * Auctions

» Volleyball

* Kempton Fair
*  Power Pulls

* Spring Sale

* Concerts

* Flea Markets

*  Winter Frolic

Find us on

Facebook Www.facebook.com/KemptonCommunityCenter

Q www.kemptoncommunitycenter.org

Directions

Located in the village of Kempton which
sits in the foothills of beautiful Albany
Township in northern Berks County
Pennsylvania. The fair grounds are nestled
in these picturesque surroundings, and are
conveniently located near major highways.

From 78

Take exit 35 for PA-143 towards
Lenhartsville. At bottom of the ramp, turn
left onto PA-143 N. Stay on PA-143 N for
4.4 miles. Turn slight right onto PA-737.
Follow PA-737 to a T, turn left at T. Turn
left onto Creek Road. Slight right onto
Community Center Drive.

From 222 (Allentown)

Follow 222 towards 78. Merge onto 1-78
W/PA-309 N. Continue to follow 78-W to
exit 40 for PA-737 towards
Kutztown /Krumsville. Turn right onto PA-
737 N. Follow for 5.4 miles. Continue
straight onto State Rte 1019. Turn left onto
Creek Road. Slight right onto Community
Center Drive.

Kempton Fair c/o

Kempton Community Center
PO Box 42

83 Community Drive
Kempton, PA 19529

Email:info@kemptonfair.org

Facebook Www.facebook.com/kemptonfair.org

@ www.kemptonfair.org

June 14, 15, 16 - 2018

presented by: the Kempton Community Center




“The old fair is back.
Great food, lots of
animals, awesome
tractor pulls,
entertainment and

fireworks !”

ouunhbp 0

N O

0000 A~R

7

:00
:00
:30
:00
:30
:00

:00
:30

:00
:00
:00
:00
:00
:30

:00

Admission: $10.00 per person

* FREE COVERED STAGE AND HILL ENTERTAINMENT * s“l"
@;FJD ) New midway attractions from Goodtime Amusements o0 '% “““‘“

F'JT?: Little tike,

family and thrill rides along with treats and games r-ﬁ'g .
P

SCHEDULE s

Wednesday June 13, 2018
9:00 AM - 3:00 PM

:00 AM - 6:00 PM

Livestock Received - Animal Barn
Exhibits entered and Received - Main Hall

Thursday June 14, 2018

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM — 7:00 PM
PM - 9:30 PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM — 10:00 PM
PM

PM — 10:00 PM

8:00 P.M
10:00 PM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:00 PM

12PM

12:00 PM — 2:00 PM
1:00 PM

3:00 PM — 5:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM

10:00 PM

Dairy Clip Off - Animal Barn

Fair, Rides and Midway Open

Opening Ceremonies - Main Hall

Sheep and Goat Show - Animal Barn
Antique Tractor Parade

8500 Street Legal Diesel 4X4 Trucks & Farm &
Enhanced Tractor Pulls - Hill

TJ Bebb - Main Stage

Hanna Violet - Main Stage

Friday June 15, 2018

Market Steer Show - Animal Barn

Fair, Rides and Midway Open

Swine Show - Animal Barn

Antique Tractor Parade

The Majestics w/Lester Miller - Main Stage
Truck & Tractor Pulls 10,000 Pro Farm, 8,500
Mod Turbo, 6,500 Gas Street Legal 4X4, 8500
Any Street Legal Diesel 4X4 Trucks - Hill
Country Line Dancing w/ DJ Hot Wheelz - Frog
Jumping Tent

Willie Nelson Look-a-Like Contest - Main Stage
FIREWORKS (rain date Sat)

Saturday June 16, 2018
Fair Opens/Dairy Show - Animal Barn
Rides and Midway Open
*NEW™* this year Garden Tractor Pulls - Hill
Corn Cob Toss - Under Tent
Project 3squared - Main Stage
Frog Jumping Contest/Corn Cob Toss/Water
Balloon Toss - Frog Jumping Tent
Kempton's Got Talent
Pedal Tractor Pull - Food Court
Hawk Mt Sanctuary Bird Show - Animal Barn
Antique Tractor Parade
Big Block, Small Block, Diesel & Miscellaneous
Drag Racing - Hill
Bail Pitch - Animal Barn
Flamin’ Dick and the Hot Rods - Main Stage

Exhibit Hall Closes Each Day

eerkstounty
C L

o= | [T
i 'O" fame

The 2018 Fair will be full of great entertainment,
new rides, attractions and activities for young and

old, come on out and enjoy !




