FAIR SPONSORS

Pinnacle Sponsors (\$1,000 or more)

Albright's Mill LLC Land O'Lakes Foundation - Mid-Atlantic **Grants Program**

Spitzenberg Sponsors (\$500 to \$999)

B & R Automotive Refinishing LLC Bell & Evans / Farmers Pride Inc. East Penn Manufacturing Co., Inc. Horwith Fuel Oil Kempton Rod & Gun Club Kutztown Hobos

Donat's Peak Sponsors (\$250 to \$499)

Chris Manwiller Trucking Dietrich's Meats and Country Store Growmark FS, LLC Horwith Trucks, Inc. L&M Plumbing New Tripoli Bank Roy's Steiner Sales & Service Kempton Lions Club Scholl Orchards, LLC Stony Run Winery Virginville Community Grange Hillside Acres

Sharp Mountain Sponsors (\$100 to \$249)

Arthur J. Henry Lumber Co. Blue Rocks Family Campground Christman's Septic Service Country Doctor Veterinary Hospital Dancing Bell Holsteins East Penn Excavating Ecco Communications, LLC Insurance Offices Ltd. Interstate Collision Center Ironton Telephone Co. The Kempton Hotel King At Your Service Tree Specialists Kurtz Grain Hauling Michael Heiter Lumber and Firewood Peters Bros. Trucking R.S. Snyder Enterprises, Inc. Robert S. Nester Funeral Home

Silver Maple Veterinary Clinic

FAIR SPONSORS (con't)

Sharp Mountain Sponsors (con't)

Stephen C. Block, Arborist TBL. Inc. Two Guys Plumbing, Heating & Cooling, Inc. Wanamakers General Store Berks County Holstein Club

Pulpit Rock Sponsors (\$50 or \$99)

A.D. Moyer Lumber **Geist Sporting Goods** Hawk Valley Landscape Materials Ludwick Funeral Home P & B Hav & Straw Stanley W. Bauman, Ir., Inc. Winterside Farm **Zettlemoyer Auction Company LLC** Henry H. Shoemaker Insurance Agency



The Kempton Fair is presented by the Kempton Community Center. The KCC sponsors and hosts many events and activities

throughout the year. We also rent the buildings and grounds for events public

and private. The facility is flexible and can be used for a variety of events. Our website and Facebook page will inform you about many of the activities at KCC.

Recreation and events

- Boys baseball
- Girls softball
- Tennis
- Playground
- Basketball
- Volleyball
- Kempton Fair
- Power Pulls
- Spring Sale
- Concerts
- Flea Markets
- Winter Frolic

Facilities for

Banquets

Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/KemptonCommunityCenter

www.kemptoncommunitycenter.org

- Receptions
 - Flea markets
 - Concerts
 - Auctions



Kempton Fair c/o **Kempton Community Center** PO Box 42 83 Community Drive Kempton, PA 19529

Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/kemptonfair.org



Directions

Located in the village of Kempton which sits in the foothills of beautiful Albany Township in northern Berks County Pennsylvania. The fair grounds are nestled in these picturesque surroundings, and are conveniently located near major highways.

From 78

Take exit 35 for PA-143 towards Lenhartsville. At bottom of the ramp, turn left onto PA-143 N. Stay on PA-143 N for 4.4 miles. Turn slight right onto PA-737. Follow PA-737 to a T, turn left at T. Turn left onto Creek Road. Slight right onto Community Center Drive.

From 222 (Allentown)

Follow 222 towards 78. Merge onto 1-78 W/PA-309 N. Continue to follow 78-W to PA-737 for towards Kutztown/Krumsville. Turn right onto PA-737 N. Follow for 5.4 miles. Continue straight onto State Rte 1019. Turn left onto Creek Road. Slight right onto Community Center Drive.



Email:info@kemptonfair.org





June 14, 15, 16 - 2018

presented by: the Kempton Community Center



"The old fair is back. Great food, lots of





Admission: \$10.00 per person

* FREE COVERED STAGE AND HILL ENTERTAINMENT *

New midway attractions from Goodtime Amusements Little tike, family and thrill rides along with treats and games





SCHEDULE

Wednesday June 13, 2018

9:00 AM - 3:00 PM	Livestock Received - Animal Barn
9:00 AM - 6:00 PM	Exhibits entered and Received - Main Hall

Thursday June :	14,	2018
-----------------	-----	-------------

1:00 PM	Dairy Clip Off - Animal Barn
4:00 PM	Fair, Rides and Midway Open
4:30 PM	Opening Ceremonies - Main Hall
5:00 PM	Sheep and Goat Show - Animal Barn
5:30 PM	Antique Tractor Parade
6:00 PM	8500 Street Legal Diesel 4X4 Trucks & Farm &
	Enhanced Tractor Pulls - Hill
6:00 PM - 7:00 PM	TJ Bebb - Main Stage
7:30 PM - 9:30 PM	Hanna Violet - Main Stage

Friday June 15, 2018

1:00 PM	Market Steer Show - Animal Barn
4:00 PM	Fair, Rides and Midway Open
6:00 PM	Swine Show - Animal Barn
6:00 PM	Antique Tractor Parade
6:00 PM - 10:00 PM	The Majestics w/Lester Miller - Main Stage
6:30 PM	Truck & Tractor Pulls 10,000 Pro Farm, 8,500
	Mod Turbo, 6,500 Gas Street Legal 4X4, 8500
	Any Street Legal Diesel 4X4 Trucks - Hill
7:00 PM - 10:00 PM	Country Line Dancing w/ DJ Hot Wheelz - Frog
	Jumping Tent
8:00 P.M	Willie Nelson Look-a-Like Contest - Main Stage
10:00 PM	FIREWORKS (rain date Sat)

Saturday June 16, 2018

10:00 AM	Fair Opens/Dairy Show - Animal Barn
12:00 PM	Rides and Midway Open
12:00 PM	*NEW* this year Garden Tractor Pulls - Hill
12PM	Corn Cob Toss - Under Tent
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM	Project 3squared - Main Stage
1:00 PM	Frog Jumping Contest/Corn Cob Toss/Water
	Balloon Toss - Frog Jumping Tent
3:00 PM - 5:00 PM	Kempton's Got Talent
3:00 PM	Pedal Tractor Pull - Food Court
4:00 PM	Hawk Mt Sanctuary Bird Show - Animal Barn
6:00 PM	Antique Tractor Parade
6:30 PM	Big Block, Small Block, Diesel & Miscellaneous
	Drag Racing - Hill
7:00 PM	Bail Pitch - Animal Barn
7:00 PM	Flamin' Dick and the Hot Rods - Main Stage
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

10:00 PM **Exhibit Hall Closes Each Day**



The 2018 Fair will be full of great entertainment, new rides, attractions and activities for young and old, come on out and enjoy!